

## Award Information – 7/31/2018

		Contract Information			
Purchase Description: Removal and Installation of the Salt Dome Conveyor for the Division of Transportation					
Contract Start Date:	August 14, 2018				
Initial Term:	Substantially completed w	Substantially completed within sixty (60) of start of construction			
Term Dates:	Substantially completed within sixty (60) of start of construction				
Renewals:	N/A				
		Vendor Information			
		vendor information			
Company Name:	Kimco USA, Inc.				
Address:	118 E. Trefz Dr.				
	Street Address			Suite/Unit #	
	Marshall		IL	62441	
	City		State	ZIP Code	
Contact Name:	Blake Coffey				
Funding Account					
	Facilities Assessment				
	Was included in the FY18 B	udget and service is within budge	t		
Budget Information:	expectations.		•		
Department:	Division of Transportation				
Department Contact	: Josh Wallace	Award Amount:	\$333,268.32		
		Bid / RFP Information			
Registered Vendors	: 13 (3 Local)	Responses Received: 2	2 (0 Local)		

## Intent:

It is the intent of Lake County to contract for services from a qualified contractor to provide all labor and materials to provide for the removal and demolition of the existing dome and installation of the 24-inch salt dome loading belt conveyor to be mounted inside a salt/sand storage dome for the Division of Transportation.

## **Department Recommendation:**

Lake County Purchasing received and opened 2 bids for the removal and installation of the salt dome conveyor for the Division of Transportation, bids ranged from \$333,268.32 to \$334,240. Lake County Purchasing recommends award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder Kimco USA, Inc. in the amount \$333,268.32. Lake County Division of Transportation agrees with my recommendation.